
The Breeze
February 2024

Featured Events
February 8 - Live Music in Centennial Lounge

February 10 - Apres Ski Party

February 11 - Super Bowl Specials in Centennial Lounge

February 14 - Valentine’s Special Menu / Kids Zone

February 21 - Girls Night Out in the Men’s Locker Room

February 22 - Live Music in Centennial Lounge

Elizabeth Bacon



 A Note from the Manager...

Justin Awtrey, General Manager/COO
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Fitness 
Center
Hours:

Tues. - Sun.
6AM - 8PM

PLEASE, 
when at the club, 

lock your car doors and 
keep valuables out of sight.

Dear Members,

February is here and that means spring is right around the corner. We are beginning to prepare for the 
upcoming season on the golf course, tennis courts, and pool complexes. We cannot wait for what is sure to 
be a great spring and summer season at Oaks!

Our staff worked diligently ahead of our recent winter weather to prevent as much impact on our club as 
possible. This included work on the golf course that began in the spring and summer months to protect our 
Bermuda grass that has been impacted in previous years. We are hopeful that all  of these additional 
preparations, along with the planning in the days before this winter weather, will insure transition to spring 
with limited impact to our turf conditions. Other preparations limited damage to the clubhouse, pool 
complex, and golf course pipes. Thank you to all the staff for their hard work leading up, during, and after 
this event.

The back nine restroom is moving along with the completion expected in March, and we are excited for 
everyone to see the finished project that is long overdue! In addition to this, we have made improvements 
to the Oakleaf room that provides a consistent look with the rest of the clubhouse. We are in the process of 
installing an automatic chemical system at the pool complex that will allow us to maintain the pools to the 
highest safety standard possible for our members and guests. 

There are many exciting events in the coming months that you will not want to miss, such as our annual 
Après Ski Party, Valentine’s Day Dinner, MGA Super Bowl Golf Tournament, Ladies Night, Live Music 
Nights and more!

We are excited to announce that we will soon receive our “Special Oaks Blend” of Makers Mark this spring 
that was personally designed by a few of our club members with the assistance of staff from Makers Mark 
Distillery. This special blend of Makers Mark Bourbon is only available for Oaks Country Club and will 
include a custom Oaks label and will be available for purchase. We will provide further details on how to 
purchase and enjoy this special Bourbon soon.

Our membership remains strong with our golf waiting list standing at 30 prospective members. Thank you 
to all the members that continue to refer your friends and family to the club that allows us to continue to 
make necessary operational and capital improvements.

Once again thank you for your continued support of Oaks and I look forward to seeing you at the club soon!

Sincerely,
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Cover Photo Contest
Put your photographer skills to the test!  

We are looking for images that are taken at the Club. 
Please send your favorite pictures to Michele Fulton, 
 michele@oakscountryclub.com for consideration. 

If your photo is chosen for the cover of The Breeze, 
you could win dinner for two in The Grill! 3

C
lub Inform

ation
Make sure we have your correct contact information! Annual meeting packets will 
be mailed out in March. If you’ve moved or changed email accounts, please let us 
know! You may email michele@oakscountryclub.com or call 918-359-0802 or you 

can also make changes on our website www.oakscountryclub.com.

A course update from the Grounds Superintendent...

Dan Robinson, Grounds Superintendent

It’s  hard to believe that we are only 4-5 weeks away from aerating the greens and kicking off another golf 
season. With the addition of the Boy’s 6A State Championship May 6/7- aeration is scheduled for as early as 
possible (weather pending), with mid-March as a target date. This will be a fantastic opportunity to highlight our 
club, particularly our golf course and all the improvements that have been made over the past few years. 

As many of you are aware, this past summer we began a number of processes to protect areas of the course from 
winter damage. This includes soil amendments around the greens, approaches, and collars. In addition, we ap-
plied wetting agents to many areas of the golf course and applied additional irrigation to the golf course ahead of 
the winter weather to provide additional protection from the potential freezing weather. We hope that with these 
preparations along with other preparations,  we will come out of winter with limited damage to our golf course 
from the cold temperatures we have had. We are already monitoring site specific areas on the golf course by 
pulling plugs and are incubating them in house and through Oklahoma State University to determine the health 
of the plant ahead of spring that will allow us to prepare better for the spring.  This will be on-going for the next 
couple of months.

We are proud of the golf course projects we have completed this winter so far. Highlights would be the drainage 
projects we have done on #12 fairway, around the putting green, and the left side of the 15th green. These 
projects will improve turf conditions, as well as dry up chronic wet areas that keep us restricted to cart paths that 
one extra day. More areas have been identified, and over time we will get drains in them to continue to improve 
the course. A small area in the landing area on #2 fairway, and several areas on the pitch and putt course have 
been identified for the next scheduled work.

The new rest room on the back nine is coming along nicely, plans are being made to get the landscaping in and 
get it cleaned up just as soon as it is finished. 

It is also time to get our annual “winter dormant spray” down. Considering the forecasted rain for this weekend - 
it will start around February 5. 

We are also making plans for a project around the second green and the third tee. The primary change will be 
moving the existing cart path to the right side of the back tee complex and re-grassing everything in between the 
second green and the third tee. This project will start as soon as the greens are aerated in the spring, subject to 
weather.

As you can see there is a lot going on out on the golf course. Making these improvements is why we are here. We 
cannot wait to see how these things improve our golf course not only over the short term, but in the long haul as 
well. 

See you out there,
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Tuesday, March 5th
5:30pm

Cocktails & Hors d‘oeuvres

Cost: $28++ (+ Cocktails)

RSVP: 
ava@oakscountryclub.com 

or 918-359-0813

PLEASE  JOIN  US  FOR

2024 OWGA 
Golf Season Kick-off Party

Join the OWGA
(Oaks Women’s Golf Association)

just $95 per year!
Membership allows you to play in all the 
Wednesday Play Days and Tournaments!

2024 Cocktails & Golf Gals Schedule
Open to all Oaks Women (All golfing abilities welcome!) 

$25 per person charge for events
Raffle tickets may be purchased each event for $5

The main goal of Cocktails & Golf Gals is to enjoy yourself, 
enjoy the company, and a enjoy good cocktail or two!

There will be a couple small prizes for scores, 
however we will have a raffle after each event for some lovely shop

merchandise. You will receive 1 raffle ticket for signing up and for $5 
you may purchase another. No limit on the number of tickets!

Thursday, April 11 Shirley Temple Scramble (Guest Night)
Thursday, May 23 Bloody Mary Bassackwards

Thursday, June 20 Tequila Sunrise Toss
Thursday, July 25 Pina Colada Par 3s

Thursday, August 22 Cosmopolitan Crazy Tees
Thursday, September 5 Gin & Tonic Touchdown

2024 OWGA Schedule

Tuesday, March 5 - Membership Cocktail Party
Wednesday, April 3 - 4 Person Scramble

Wednesday, April 10 - Play Your Own Ball
Wednesday, April 17 - Ace of the Month, Par 3’s & 5’s

Wednesday, April 24 - O-N-E-S
Wed. & Thurs, May 1 & 2 - Match Play Tournament

Wednesday, May 8 - Sorting Laundry
Wednesday, May 15 - Guest Day

Wednesday, May 22 - Play Baseball
Wednesday, May 29 - Ace of the Month, Even Holes

Tuesday, June 4 - Scotch Twosome Tournament
Tues. & Wed, June 11 & 12 - Classic Guest Days
Wednesday, June 19 - Ace of the Month, PYOB

Wednesday, June 26 - Only Even Holes
Thursday, July 4 - Flag Day

Wednesday, July 10 - Quota Tournament
Wednesday, July 17 - Casino Crap Shooter

Wednesday, June 24 - Ace of the Month, Love or Hate
Wednesday, August 7 - Day 1 Eclectic Tournament
Wednesday, August 14 - Day 2 Eclectic Tournament

Wednesday, August 21 - Guest Day
Wednesday, August 28 - Ace of the Month, PYOB

Wednesday, September 4 - T and F Holes
Tues. & Wed, September 11 & 12 - 

Overall & Senior Club Championship
Wednesday, September 18 - Guest Day
Wednesday, September 25 - You’re Out

Wednesday, October 2 - Three Blind Mice
Wednesday, October 9 - Ace of the Year, PYOB

Wednesday, October 16 - Guest Day
Wednesday, October 23 - Halloween Fun

Wednesday, November 13 - Awards Luncheon
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Oaks Country Club
2024 Men’s Golf Association Schedule

MGA Fee: $195
*Any additional entry fees are noted below*

Sunday, February 11 Super Bowl Scramble
Tuesday, March 12 Course Closed for Aerification 
Saturday, March 23  Bassackwards Par 3’s
Sunday, April 13 The Oaks Masters
Thursday, April 18  Spring Stag Day – Entry Fee: $175/$450
Friday, April 26 Horse Race – Entry Fee: $25pp
Mon. & Tues., May 6 & 7 6A State Boys Championship
Saturday, May 18  Tilly First Round (REQUIRED)
Tuesday, May 21  MGA Twilight
Saturday, May 25 Memorial Day Individual Quota
Sunday, May 26  Memorial Day Two-Man Stableford
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day Four-Person 3-2-1
Friday, May 31 Horse Race – Entry Fee: $25pp
Wed. – Sat., June 5-8 Oaks Classic – Entry Fee: $2400
Saturday, June 15  US Open Pro-Am
Friday, June 21 Horse Race – Entry Fee: $25pp
Tuesday, June 25  MGA Twilight
Thurs. July 4  4th of July Flag Tourney – Entry Fee: $25pp
Tuesday, July 9  Course Closed for Summer Aerification
Tuesday, July 9 MGA Twilight
Saturday, July 20 MGA 4-Man
Friday, July 26 Horse Race – Entry Fee: $25pp
Tuesday, July 30, August 6 & 13  Tilly Tour Weeks 1, 2 & 3
Friday, August 2  Friday Night Lights – Entry Fee: $75pp
Sat., August 3  Saturday Night Fever (Couples) – 
Entry Fee: $50pp
Friday, August 16  Horse Race – Entry Fee: $25pp
Tuesday, August 27  MGA Twilight
Saturday – Monday, Aug. 31 – Sept. 2 Labor Day Ringer
Saturday & Sunday Sept. 7 & 8 Senior Club Championship - 
Entry Fee: $50
Tuesday, September 10 MGA Twilight
Thursday, September 19 Fall Stag Day - Entry Fee: $175/$450
Fri. - Sun., September 27-29 Men’s Club Championship
Thursday & Friday, October 3 & 4 The Stampede - 
Entry Fee: $1400
Tuesday, October 15  MGA Twilight
Thursday & Friday, October 17 & 18 Member-Member – 
Entry Fee: $95pp
Sunday, November 3  Superintendent’s Revenge
Friday & Saturday, November 8 & 9 The Founders Cup

Oaks Country Club
2024 Seniors Golf Schedule

$25 entry per event

Thursday, April 4 
3-Person Scramble
Thursday, May 9 

Team Skins Shamble
Thursday, June 27 

3-2-1 Shamble
Thursday, July 18 

Individual Stableford
Thursday, August 8 

2-Best Net
Thursday, September 12 

3-Person Worst Ball
Thursday, October 10 

Flag Tournament

Oaks Country Club
2024 Couples Golf Schedule

$50 per couple per event

Friday, April 19 
Couples Scramble
Friday, May 17 

Couples Crazy Tees
Friday, June 28 

Couples Jack & Jill
Friday, July 12 
Couples TBD

Saturday, August 3 
Couples Saturday Night Fever

Sunday, August 11 
Couples Club Championship

Friday, September 13 
Couples Bassackwards

Friday, October 11 
Couples Guest Night
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Two junior Oaks golfers have recently signed to play golf at D1 schools!

Sam Morris at ORU!  

Benton Manly at Furman University! 

Two junior Oaks golfers, Benton Manly and Sophie Lefler 
both finished 3rd at the Tommy Moore Sugar Bowl Tournament 

over the Christmas holiday in New Orleans.  

The best way to stay in touch with the golf shop is to follow our instagram accounts.
Follow@oaksgolfshop       Follow@dvestgolf

 Upcoming MGA Events:

Sunday, February 11: Super Bowl Scramble
Format: Two-Man Scramble

Time: 11:00am Shotgun
Notes: 2-man teams playing scramble format from the white tees.

Saturday, March 23: Bassackwards Par 3’s
Format: Two-Person Scramble

Time: 11:00am Shotgun
Notes: Players will tee off from the tee box and hit to the previous holes green. 

Ex: If you are starting on 1 tee box, you will play towards 18 green, 
18 tee box to 17 green, so on and so forth.
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Events

Join us at the Oaks Ski Lodge (aka Centennial Lounge) for 
Live Music, Fondue, Ski Shots, Baked Potato Bar, Charcuterie, 

Jenga, Goldschläger, Jägermeister, Coffee Bar, and more!
Warm yourself by the fire pit with s’mores.

$24++

Saturday, February 10
4pm - 7pm

Register on our website or call 918-359-0813.
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On Valentine’s Day,
Have a romantic dinner for two and leave the childcare to us!

Register your kids aged 5 - 11 for a night of fun, games, 
dinner buffet, bounce house, bingo, and more - all while you 

are enjoying Valentine’s dinner to yourselves!

$20++
Wednesday, February 14

5pm - 9pm

Regular menu also available. Register on our website or call 918-359-0813.

Special Prix Fixe Menu

Valentine’s Day!
Wednesday, February 14

5pm - 9pm

Amuse Bouche: 
Smoked Salmon

Puff Pastry, Arugula, Dill, 
Lemon, Asiago

Choice of Soup or Salad: 
French Onion Soup

 Swiss, Crostini
or

Hearts of Palm Salad 
Celery, Italian Parsley, Chive,

 Bacon Vinaigrette

Entrée:
Cacio E Pepe $55
Bucatini, Parsley, 

Cracked Black Pepper

Surf & Turf $70
Braised Short Rib, Scallops, 

Short Rib Jus, 
Gremolata, Asiago Polenta

Halibut  $75
Cous Cous, Winter Arugula Salad, 

Saffron & Orange Broth, 
 Black Peppercorn,

 Champagne Vinaigrette

Choice of Dessert:
Hazelnut Croissant 

Bread Pudding
or

The Sweetheart Cupcake
Red Velvet, 

Crème Anglaise Buttercream.

Reservations required. 
918-359-0813
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Girls Night Out in the Men’s Locker Room

Ladies, come party like the guys do in the Men’s Locker Room!

Select appetizers on the house, full member bar, 
fancy cocktails, plus a few surprises!

Wednesday, February 21st    6pm to 9pm

RSVP: ava@oakscountryclub.com or 918-359-0813

Live Music 
in the 

Centennial Lounge

Ryan Graham
Thursday, February 8

6pm - 9pm

Ahna Jennings
Thursday, February 22

6pm - 9pm
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BUFFETS 
AT OAKS

FRIDAY LUNCH BUFFET
EVERY FRIDAY 11AM - 2PM

INCLUDES SOUP & SALAD BAR

BREAKFAST BUFFET
EVERY SATURDAY & SUNDAY 8AM - 2PM

FRIED CHICKEN BUFFET
EVERY SUNDAY 5PM - 9PM

INCLUDES SOUP & SALAD BAR

APPETIZER

ALL FEBRUARY

$10
PIZZAS

Each Thursday-Friday-Saturday, 
Chef Anthony will have a 
3 Course Special Menu 

with Appetizer-Entree-Dessert. 
You may choose to order the complete 

menu or order items separately.
Menus listed in the Monday emails.

SUPER BOWL TO GO

à la carte

 1 Dozen Wings - $15 
2 Dozen Wings - $30

50 Wings - $50
1qt Queso w/tortilla chips - $17

1qt Hummus - $15
1qt Baked Beans - $8
1qt Potato Salad - $10
1 pt Pimento Cheese 
w/house chips - $25 

Vegetable Crudité - $30
1 Dozen Cookies - $22

PLEASE PLACE YOUR ORDER 
24 HOURS IN ADVANCE.

CALL 918-359-0813 OR EMAIL 
AVA@OAKSCOUNTRYCLUB.COM

Sunday, February 11
Drink and Appetizer specials 

in the Centennial Lounge 
during the game!

Make plans to join         us for the game!
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 $21 for an 8.5oz bottle. 
Ask your server for details
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D
o you have questions about your m

em
ber statem

ent? 
accounting@

oakscountryclub.com
Q

uestion about your m
em

bership or w
ould like to refer a 

friend? 
m

em
bership@

oakscountryclub.com
W

ould you like to book a private event? 
events@

oakscountryclub.com
D

o you have another question? 
info@

oakscountryclub.com

Tuesday - Friday - 11am
 - 9pm

Saturday - Sunday - 8am
 - 9pm

Tuesday - Sunday - 11am
 - 9pm

Tuesday - Thursday - 3pm
 - 9pm

Friday - Sunday - 2pm
 - 9pm

Tuesday - Sunday - 6am
 - 8pm

Club Contacts
Justin Aw

trey, G
eneral M

anager / C
O

O
	      918.359.0806   justin@

oakscountryclub.com
D

errick Vest, H
ead G

olf Professional	
      918.359.0819   derrick@

oakscountryclub.com
D

an R
obinson, G

rounds Superintendent	      918.446.9044   dan@
oakscountryclub.com

C
hris H

ardgrave, C
lubhouse M

anager	
      918.359.0820   chris@

oakscountryclub.com
R

achel Q
uadnau, C

ontroller		


      918.359.0804   rachel@
oakscountryclub.com

M
ichele Fulton, M

em
bership &

 M
arketing   918.359.0802   m

ichele@
oakscountryclub.com

A
nthony G

oodm
an, Executive C

hef	
      918.359.0816   anthony@

oakscountryclub.com
	Ava H

aw
kins, Events &

 R
eservations	

      918.359.0813   ava@
oakscountryclub.com

A
ngela H

ellard, Food &
 B

everage	
      918.359.0808   angela@

oakscountryclub.com
C

ristal C
arrillo, Food &

 B
everage                 918.359.0808   cristal@

oakscountryclub.com
   Board of D

irectors
Scott D

eG
eer - President  

Zach M
alchi - V.P. / G

reens &
 G

rounds
C

urtis D
inan - Finance 

R
andy D

uncan - Secretary / C
om

p. &
 B

enefits
B

ill B
acon - H

ouse
D

ave M
iley - G

olf
Jim

 H
icks - Entertainm

ent
A

ndy Lucas - M
em

bership &
 G

rievance
W

ink K
opczynski - Sw

im
m

ing Pool &
 Tennis

Jim
 D

illey - Past President


